#### 504528919 08/31/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4575625

WHICH SHOULD READ 20170137US01-9840-0252 previously record	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
on Reel 043321 Frame 0159. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT.		Corrective Assignment to correct the ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER, WHICH SHOULD READ 20170137US01-9840-0252 previously recorded on Reel 043321 Frame 0159. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS DEAN DARLING	08/15/2017
REID W. GUNNELL	08/15/2017
BRIAN EDWARD WILLIAMS	08/15/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15679578

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-222-3613

**Email:** docketing@margerjohnson.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARGER JOHNSON **Address Line 1:** 888 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 20170137US01-9840-0252	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER EASLY	
SIGNATURE: /jennifereasly/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 043739 FRAME: 0989

504528919

# Total Attachments: 5 source=00367024#page1.tif source=00369276#page1.tif source=00369276#page2.tif source=00369276#page2.tif source=00369276#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043739 FRAME: 0990



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS DEAN DARLING	08/15/2017
REID W. GUNNELL	08/15/2017
BRIAN EDWARD WILLIAMS	08/15/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

 	Number	
Application Number: 1	15679578	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (503)274-4462 Phone: 503-222-3613 Email: docketing@techlaw.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: MARGER JOHNSON - XEROX Address Line 1: 888 SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1050 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2017013US01-9840-0252		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER EASLY		
Signature: /jennifer easly/		
Date: 08/17/2017		
Total Attachments: 1 source=00367014#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT4555063 Receipt Date: 08/17/2017		

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EJECTING DROPS FROM INKJET FOLLOWING A PERIOD
OF LATENCY (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),
which Application:
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on as Application Number</li> <li>claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).</li> <li>filed .</li> </ul>
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

とっとし、とろ	8/15/2017
Douglas Dean Darling	Date
- Theelee	15 AUG ZO17
ReidW. Gunnell	Date
Zu Edwar Jule	8/15/2617
Brian Edward Williams	Date

RECORDED: 08/31/2017

**REEL: 043739 FRAME: 0993** 

PATENT